PUBLIC NOTICE

A CHANCE TO GET INVOLVED

The Board of Commissioners, of the County of Mason, is seeking Mason County residents who are interested in serving the community by being appointed to one of the Commissions or Boards listed below:

	Number of <u>Openings</u>	Commission or Board	Term <u>Beginning</u>	Term <u>Ending</u>
()	1	Area Agency on Aging	1-1-19	12-31-19
()	1	Mason County Council on Aging (Must reside in Commissioner District #2)	10-15-18	12-31-20
()	2	Mason County Council on Aging (Must reside in Commissioner District #5 or 7)	1-1-19	12-31-20
()	1	Department of Public Works	1-1-19	12-31-21
()	1	District Library Board (Must reside in Mason County exclusive of the City of Ludington, Hamlin Township or Pere Marquette Charter Township)	1-1-19	12-31-22
()	1	Michigan State University Extension District 5 Advisory Council	1-1-19	12-31-20
()	2	Parks and Recreation Commission	1-1-19	12-31-21
()	2	Mason County Planning Commission	1-1-19	12-31-21
()	1	Mason County Road Commission	1-1-19	12-31-24
()	1	Tax Allocation Board	1-1-19	12-31-19
()	2	Zoning Board of Appeals	1-1-19	12-31-21
()	1	Zoning Board of Appeals (Alternate)	1-1-19	12-31-21
()	1	State Zoning Review Board (Natural River Zoning)	10-15-18	

If you are interested in serving on one of these Boards or Commissions, clip this ad, mark in the appropriate box indicating which committee you wish to serve on and enclose your letter of interest. These appointments will be made between now and January 1st.

Letters of interest must be at the office of Fabian L. Knizacky, Mason County Administrator, 304 E. Ludington Avenue, Ludington, MI 49431 before 4 p.m., September 27, 2018.

Fabian L. Knizacky Mason County Administrator